
1 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) 4 4 9 17 1.00

2 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) 3 2 1 6 0.75

2 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) 3 6 8 17 0.75

4 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) 2 2 1 5 0.50

4 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) 2 4 1 7 0.50

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - - - -

- 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) - 7 7 14

- 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) - 1 - 1

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others

Total Team 14 27 27 68 3.50


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total

Attempts
Note

1 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) 13 2 5 20 65.00

2 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) 14 2 8 24 58.33

3 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) 9 6 8 23 39.13

- 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) 5 - 5 10

- 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) 5 1 - 6

- 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) 2 2 1 5

- 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) - - 2 2

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 48 13 29 90 53.33


Spike

Limit:  15.00%

Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

CUB • CUBA

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25

18

25

17

95

69

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:23 0:25 0:27 1:40

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

29 1,7009/2/2018

VERACRUZ

ARENA CORDOBA

Match duration:  Start: 16:26  End: 18:15  Total: 1:49
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1 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) 9 5 - 14 2.25

2 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) 8 2 1 11 2.00

2 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) 8 2 - 10 2.00

4 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) 6 1 3 10 1.50

4 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) 6 5 - 11 1.50

6 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) 3 1 - 4 0.75

7 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) 2 - - 2 0.50

8 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) 1 - 1 2 0.25

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - - - -

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others

Total Team 43 17 5 65 10.75


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 24 - 24

1 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) 5 3 15 23 1.25

2 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) 4 1 15 20 1.00

- 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) - - 2 2

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) - - 10 10

- 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) - - 13 13

- 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) - 1 11 12

- 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) - 3 9 12

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others

Total Team 9 9 76 94 2.25


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve

Hits

Total

Attempts
Note

CUB • CUBA

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25

18

25

17

95

69
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Set duration 0:25 0:23 0:25 0:27 1:40

Match: Spectators:Date:
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1 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) 16 1 11 28 53.57

2 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) 7 2 6 15 33.33

- 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) 6 - 5 11

- 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) 1 - 1 2

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) - - - -

- 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) - - - -

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - - - -

- 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 30 3 23 56 48.21


Reception

Limit:  20.00%

Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions

Total

Attempts
Note

1 14 Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo (S) 20 - 48 68 5.00

- 2 Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro (WS) - - - -

- 3 Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) - - - -

- 4 Jimenez Scull Javier Ernesto (WS) - - - -

- 5 Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio (MB) - - - -

- 7 Garcia Alvarez Yonder Roman (L) - - - -

- 8 Tuero Fortun Richard (L) - - - -

- 9 Osoria Rodriguez Livan (MB) - - - -

- 10 Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David (OP) - - - -

- 11 Taboada Diaz Livan (S) - - - -

- 12 Herrera Jaime Jesus (OP) - - 1 1

- 15 Leon Napoles Yohan Armando (WS) - - - -

- 17 Alonso Arce Roamy Raul (MB) - - 2 2

- 18 Lopez Castro Miguel Angel (WS) - - 1 1

- - - -Others

Total Team 20 - 52 72 5.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still

Sets

Total

Attempts
Note

CUB • CUBA

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25

18

25

17

95

69
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1 17 Colon Jessie (MB) 2 6 5 13 0.50

2 11 Torres Maurice (OP) 1 2 2 5 0.25

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - - -

- 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) - - 1 1

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) - - - -

- 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) - - - -

- 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) - 2 5 7

- 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) - 2 3 5

- 6 Perez Angel (S) - 6 4 10

- 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) - 2 1 3

- 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) - 10 5 15

- - - -Others

Total Team 3 30 26 59 0.75


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total

Attempts
Note

1 11 Torres Maurice (OP) 15 4 10 29 51.72

2 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) 9 3 11 23 39.13

3 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) 6 3 10 19 31.58

- 17 Colon Jessie (MB) 7 - 5 12

- 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) 2 4 5 11

- 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) 3 3 2 8

- 6 Perez Angel (S) 1 - 1 2

- 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) - - 2 2

- 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) - - 2 2

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - - -

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 43 17 48 108 39.81


Spike

Limit:  15.00%

Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

PUR • PUERTO RICO

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25
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25
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95

69

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total
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1 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) 9 - - 9 2.25

1 6 Perez Angel (S) 9 3 - 12 2.25

1 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) 9 8 1 18 2.25

4 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) 8 3 - 11 2.00

5 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) 6 2 - 8 1.50

6 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) 3 1 - 4 0.75

6 11 Torres Maurice (OP) 3 3 - 6 0.75

8 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) 2 - - 2 0.50

8 17 Colon Jessie (MB) 2 1 1 4 0.50

10 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) 1 - - 1 0.25

10 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) 1 2 1 4 0.25

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - - -

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 53 23 3 79 13.25


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 21 - 21

1 11 Torres Maurice (OP) 2 3 10 15 0.50

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - 2 2

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) - - - -

- 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) - - - -

- 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) - 2 11 13

- 17 Colon Jessie (MB) - 2 11 13

- 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) - 1 5 6

- 6 Perez Angel (S) - 2 6 8

- 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) - 2 6 8

- 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) - 1 2 3

- 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others

Total Team 2 14 54 70 0.50


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve

Hits

Total

Attempts
Note

PUR • PUERTO RICO

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25

18

25

17

95

69
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Set duration 0:25 0:23 0:25 0:27 1:40
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29 1,7009/2/2018
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ARENA CORDOBA
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1 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) 15 4 7 26 42.31

2 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) 9 5 21 35 11.43

- 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) 5 - 6 11

- 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) 5 1 5 11

- 11 Torres Maurice (OP) 1 - 1 2

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - - -

- 6 Perez Angel (S) - - - -

- 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) - - - -

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) - - - -

- 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) - - - -

- 17 Colon Jessie (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 35 10 40 85 29.41


Reception

Limit:  20.00%

Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions

Total

Attempts
Note

1 6 Perez Angel (S) 27 - 38 65 6.75

2 7 Iglesias Arturo (S) 4 1 11 16 1.00

- 1 Morales Steven (MB) - - - -

- 3 Guzman Pablo (WS) - - 1 1

- 4 Del Valle Dennis (L) - - - -

- 5 Nieves Pedro (MB) - - - -

- 8 Rivera Eddie (WS) - - - -

- 10 Cruz Lozada Ezequiel (OP) - - - -

- 11 Torres Maurice (OP) - - - -

- 13 Sanchez Sequiel (WS) - - - -

- 14 Vazquez Juan (OP) - - 1 1

- 15 Rodriguez Jonathan (MB) - - - -

- 17 Colon Jessie (MB) - - - -

- 24 Cabrera Rivera Arnel (L) - - - -

- - - -Others

Total Team 31 1 51 83 7.75


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still

Sets

Total

Attempts
Note

PUR • PUERTO RICO

CUB

PUR 1

3 20

25

25

9

25

18

25

17

95

69

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:23 0:25 0:27 1:40

Match: Spectators:Date:
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Hall:
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ARENA CORDOBA
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